

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cutter

- 1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated February 10, 2025, page
2 2, strike lines 9 through 13.
- 3 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 4 Page 2, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute:
5 "(b) "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER" MEANS A SCHOOL DISTRICT,
6 A BOARD OF COOPERATIVE SERVICES AS DEFINED IN SECTION 22-5-103
7 THAT OPERATES A SCHOOL, A CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORIZED BY A SCHOOL
8 DISTRICT PURSUANT TO PART 1 OF ARTICLE 30.5 OF THIS TITLE 22, OR A
9 CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORIZED BY THE STATE CHARTER SCHOOL
10 INSTITUTE PURSUANT TO PART 5 OF ARTICLE 30.5 OF THIS TITLE 22."
- 11 Page 2, strike lines 28 to 32 and substitute:
12 "(d) "PUBLIC SCHOOL" MEANS A SCHOOL OPERATED BY A LOCAL
13 EDUCATION PROVIDER."
- 14 Page 2, line 33, strike ""SCHOOL" and substitute ""PUBLIC SCHOOL".
- 15 Page 2, line 35, after "A" insert "PUBLIC".
- 16 Page 2, line 37, after "A" insert "PUBLIC".
- 17 Page 2, line 42, strike "SCHOOL BOARD" and substitute "EDUCATION
18 PROVIDER".
- 19 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute "AND USE OF LIBRARY
20 RESOURCES. IN ADDITION, EACH LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER".
- 21 Page 3, line 6, strike "SCHOOL BOARD" and substitute "EDUCATION
22 PROVIDER".
- 23 Page 3, strike lines 9 through 16.
- 24 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 25 Page 3, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS
26 SECTION, THE LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER IS NOT REQUIRED TO WRITE
27 NEW".
- 28 Page 4, line 5, strike "SCHOOL BOARD OR CHARTER SCHOOL" and

- 1 substitute "EDUCATION PROVIDER".
- 2 Page 4, line 7, strike "SCHOOL BOARD OR THE CHARTER SCHOOL" and
3 substitute "EDUCATION PROVIDER".
- 4 Page 4, lines 9 and 10, strike "SCHOOL BOARD OR CHARTER SCHOOL, AS
5 APPLICABLE." and substitute "EDUCATION PROVIDER.".
- 6 Page 4, line 20, strike "SCHOOL BOARD OR CHARTER SCHOOL" and
7 substitute "EDUCATION PROVIDER".
- 8 Page 4, lines 24 and 25, STRIKE "SCHOOL BOARD OR THE CHARTER
9 SCHOOL, AS APPLICABLE," and substitute "EDUCATION PROVIDER".
- 10 Page 4, line 39, strike "SCHOOL BOARD'S OR CHARTER SCHOOL'S" and
11 substitute "EDUCATION PROVIDER'S".
- 12 Page 4, lines 42 and 43, strike "APPLICABLE LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD OR THE
13 CHARTER SCHOOL." and substitute "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER.".
- 14 Strike "SCHOOL BOARD OR A CHARTER SCHOOL" and substitute
15 "EDUCATION PROVIDER" on: **Page 2**, line 39; **Page 3**, lines 18 and 24;
16 **Page 4**, line 15 and lines 18 and 19.

** **